



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1200 of 2022

RAKESH GIRI GOSWAMI *versus* OMPRAKASH TANDON

Order Sheet

01.08.2025	Mr. Anand Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellant(s). Heard on application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 137 days occurred in filing this appeal is hereby condoned. Also heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to respondent(s). PF and copies within 07 days. Call for records. List this matter after receipt of records.
@dt!	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge