

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1200 of 2022****RAKESH GIRI GOSWAMI *versus* OMPRAKASH TANDON****Order Sheet**

31/10/2025	Parties through their respective counsels. As prayed, office is directed to delink this case from MAC-979-2022 & MAC-1290-2022 and list it separately for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	